FORM PTO-1595	11-16	6-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
RE			Patent and Trademark Office
		18338	Attorney Docket No. 10992438-1
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		i	ess of receiving party(ies):
Jeffrey J. Anderson			ACKARD COMPANY Property Administration
John A. Barinaga		P.O. Box 27	
		Fort Collins,	Colorado 80527-2400
10-23-00			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	YesX No	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?Yes _X No
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name
Security Agreement			
Execution Date(s): October 4, 2000 and O	ctober 4, 2000	<u> </u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):		
If this document is being filed together with	th a new applic	cation, execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
Serial No.: 09/679,268 Date Filed: Oct. 4	4, 2000		
Ad	lditional numbe	ers attached? No	<u>o</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number	r of applications and patents involved: 1
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37	7 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		Enclo	sed
Legal Department PO Box 8906			
Vancouver, WA 98668-8906		_^ Autho	prization to be charged to deposit account.
			ount Number: <u>08-2025</u>
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, t	the foregoing in	nformation is true	and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	,		
		V/4	
Bridgett Morrison	<u> </u>	10	Oct 17, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date
Total number	of pages including	ng cover sheet, att	tachments, and document: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Real degree and to be	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ch this portion	
Mail document to be recorded with require		information to: oner for Patents	
	Box A	ssignment	
	vvashingto	on, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 011234 FRAME: 0982

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10992438-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

	n for Letters Patent of th e <b>Scraper System For Inl</b>		ed:		
Onced opolige	e octaper bystem for mir	Net Wipers			
Filing date:	October 4, 2000	Seria	No.:	09/679,268	
continuations Letters Patent	vention(s) and improv -in-part (C-I-P's), divisio t, and any and all Letter ed thereon or therefor;	nals, and renewals o s Patent of the United	of and subst d States and	titutes for said app d of countries foreig	olication for said In thereto which
be held and e the term or t	tionally authorize HP to f enjoyed by HP, its succe erms for which said Let irely as the same would een made;	essors, assigns, nomir tters Patent respectiv	nees or lega ely may be	l representatives, to granted, reissued	o the full end of or extended, as
that I/we have covenant and deliver all suimprovement (representative invention(s) or proceedings, reissue and everything poenforce, for it any and all co	hereby covenant that I/re not executed and will agree that I/we will, each papers as may be as, said application and ses, and I/we agree to coor improvement(s), said to sign all lawful papers foreign applications, to sign to aid HP, its sucts or their own benefit, buntries provided the experience are paid by HP;	Il not execute any ag ach time a request is necessary or desirab said Letters Patent, to mmunicate to HP, or d application and s s, to execute all disc make all rightful of cessors, assigns, not proper patent protect	reement in made, and le to perfect HP, its such to its nominal Letters laimers and paths and minees and tion for said	conflict herewith, a without undue delect the title to said cessors, assigns, nade, all known facts. Patent, to testiful divisionals, continued arations, and legal representatived invention(s) or in	and I/we further ay, execute and invention(s) or ominees or legal respecting said y in any legal uations, C-I-P's, generally to do provement(s) in
States and an patents on ap and all Letters United States	e hereby authorize and in my official of any country plications as aforesaid, to s Patent for said inventions which may be issued ith the terms of this ass	y or countries foreign to issue to HP, as ass on(s) or improvement d and granted on or	to the Unit signee of the (s), includin	ed States whose do e entire right, title a og any and all Lette	uty it is to issue and interest, any ers Patent of the
application no	ther authorize and directory ow identified by the atto en made known to them	orney docket number	and title se	t forth above as so	ng date of said on as the same
IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, I/we here	eunto set my/our hand	d(s) and sea	l(s):	
Inventor's Signati	ure (Seal)	Date Assignn	nent Signed:	4 Oce 2000	
_	Name: <u>Jeffrey J. Anderson</u>	Da	te Application	Signed: 4 fat 2	€್ರ೯
State of Control Wash	) ) s ) s ) day of <u>October 20</u> n or ploved to me on the bi griments of be his/her free act	ss.:  00, personally appeaasis of satisfactory evider	ared <b>Jeffre</b>	person who acknowle	who is
				My commission explres	4-16-03

PATENT 2

When recorded please return to: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10992438-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

John Bring	Date Assignment Signed: 15/4/7000
entor's Signature (Seal)	Date / issignment orgines
ventor's Typed Name: John A. Barinaga	Date Assignment Signed: / 5/4/7 5 5
ate of <b>Washington</b>	) ) ss.:
ounty of Vancouver	)
Before me this # day of October	er. 2000 personally appeared John A. Barinaga who i
rsonally grown proved to me on structure of assistance to be his/her fre	the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged he foregoin
CE USSION CONTROL TO BE HIS/HEI HE	se act and deed.
COMMISSION CO. P. TO.	Notary Public/
MOTARLE	My commission expires: 7 - 15 - 2000
A PUBLIC S	
77 KLY 15 200 G	
OF WASHIN	
entor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
entor's Signature (Sear)	
entor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
ite of	)
	) ss.:
	<i>)</i> 33
unty of	)
·	
unty of  Before me this day of resonally known or proved to me on trument of assignment to be his/her fre	personally appeared who is the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
Before me this day of rsonally known or proved to me on t	personally appearedwho is the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing eact and deed.
Before me this day ofsonally known or proved to me on t	personally appeared who is the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
Before me this day ofsonally known or proved to me on the	personally appeared who is the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing the act and deed.  Notary Public
Before me this day of sonally known or proved to me on t	personally appeared who is the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing the act and deed.  Notary Public
Before me this day of rsonally known or proved to me on t	personally appeared who is the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing the act and deed.  Notary Public
Before me this day of rsonally known or proved to me on t trument of assignment to be his/her fre	personally appeared who is the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing the act and deed.  Notary Public
Before me this day of rsonally known or proved to me on t	personally appearedwho is the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing exact and deed.  Notary Public My commission expires:
Before me this day of rsonally known or proved to me on t trument of assignment to be his/her fre	personally appearedwho is the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing the act and deed.  Notary Public My commission expires:
Before me this day of resonally known or proved to me on trument of assignment to be his/her fre entor's Signature (Seal) entor's Typed Name:	
Before me this day ofsonally known or proved to me on strument of assignment to be his/her freentor's Signature (Seal)	
Before me this day of resonally known or proved to me on the strument of assignment to be his/her free entor's Signature (Seal) entor's Typed Name:	
Before me this day of	
Before me this day of resonally known or proved to me on trument of assignment to be his/her fre  entor's Signature (Seal)  entor's Typed Name:  te of  unty of  Before me this day of	
Before me this day of resonally known or proved to me on it rument of assignment to be his/her fre  entor's Signature (Seal)  entor's Typed Name:  te of  unty of  Before me this day of sonally known or proved to me on t	
Before me this day of sonally known or proved to me on strument of assignment to be his/her free entor's Signature (Seal)  entor's Typed Name: te of day of sonally known or proved to me on to the second se	
Before me this day of resonally known or proved to me on trument of assignment to be his/her fre  entor's Signature (Seal)  entor's Typed Name:  te of  unty of  Before me this day of	

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** 

**RECORDED: 10/23/2000**